state of Indiana is described tn

said complaint, towit:
Inlot number eight hundred eight

<b08) in John Class’s Heirs’ addition to

the town, now city, of Deeatur. said lot

being more particularly described as

follows, towit: Commencing at a point
two hundred ninety six (296) feet west

of a stake at the Intersection of the

east line of Fourth street and the

north line "of Marshall street in said

town Inow city) of Decatur, and runn-

ing thence north parallel with said

Closs street one hundred fifty < 150)

feet to the alley, thence west along the